1/21/2015

TEAM: BURNING QUESTIONS
OWNER: DON BURNS
POS PLAYER
1P Betancourt, Rafael
2P Stammen, Craig
3P Tolleson, Shawn
4P Sanchez, Anibal
5P Wainwright, Adam
6P Wolf, Randy
7P Choate, Randy
8P Dickey, R. A.
9P Capuano, Chris
10P Casilla, Santiago
iB Loney, James
2B Baker, Jeff
3B Alvarez, Pedro
SS Gordon, Dee
10F Robinson, Shane
20F Morgan, Nyjer
30F Abreu, Bobby
40F Hart, Corey
50F Beltran, Carlos
1B/3B Francisco, Juan
2B/SS Scutaro, Marco
1C Barajas, Rod
2C Ruiz, Carlos
1uT Hundley, Nick
20T Castellanos, Alex
FAAB: $100
RESERVES
3p DeLa Rosa, Rubby
6P Lilly, Ted
10F Bay, Jason
30F Carpenter, Matt
1UT Kemp, Matt
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM

Rockies
Nationals
Dodgers
Marlins
Cardinals
Brewers
Marlins
Mets
Dodgers
Giants

Dodgers
Cubs
Pirates
Dodgers
Cardinals
Brewers
Dodgers
Brewers
Cardinals
Braves
Rockies
Pirates
Phillies
Padres
Dodgers

Dodgers
Dodgers
Mets
Cardinals
Dodgers

S-JunReserve Kemp(1U), move Hundley(2U) to 1U, call up Castellanos(2U).
Release Bowden(3P), call up Telleson(3P).

TEAM: CARDINAL RULE
Redacted OWNER: JOHN HUGHES
Redacted
Redacted
Redacted
SALARY STATUS POS PLAYER
9 L2 1P Bell, Heath
10 B 2P Lohse, Kyle
10 B 3P Niese, Jon
4 O 4P Johnson, Josh
8 A 5P Westbrook, Jake
6 B 6P Blanton, Joe
10 B 7P Gregerson, Luke
7 B 8P Harang, Aaron
3 B 9P Collmenter, Josh
i B 10P Parnell, Bobby
19 B iB Davis, Tke
1 B 2B Murphy, Daniel
8 B 3B Descalso, Daniel
10 A SS Castro, Starlin
10 B 10F Craig, Allen
12 A 20F Holliday, Matt
10 B 30F Ludwick, Ryan
24 B 40F Diaz, Matt
24 B 50F Hinske, Eric
10 B 1B/3B Mather, Joe
13 B 2B/SS Reyes, Jose
7 O 1C Montero, Miguel
10 B 2C Flores, Jesus
13 B 1UT Greene, Tyler
10 B 20T Harrison, Josh
249 FAAB: $100
RESERVES
i B Bowden 1B/3B Sanchez, Gaby
7 B Wolf TRANSACTIONS
15 A Robinson 5-JunNone.
1 B Abreu
46 B Hundley
Jun $30.00
$17.50
$12.50

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Marlins
Cardinals
Mets
Marlins
Cardinals
Phillies
Padres
Dodgers
D'backs
Mets

Mets
Mets
Cardinals
Cubs
Cardinals
Cardinals
Reds
Braves
Braves
Cubs
Marlins
D'backs
Nationals
Cardinals
Pirates

Marlins
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20
30
18

10
29
18
10
263

32

STATUS
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B Mather
Jun
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$0.00
$0.00
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1/21/2015

TEAM: COOPERSTOWNERS
OWNER: MIKE COOPER
POS PLAYER
iP Bumgarner, Madison
2P Brach, Brad
3P Motte, Jason
4P Clippard, Tyler
5P Lindblom, Josh
6P Mujica, Edward
P Martinez, Cristhian
8P Romo, Sergio
9P Sanchez, Eduardo
10P Cishek, Steve
iB Belt, Brandon
2B Infante, Omar
3B Prado, Martin
SS Ramirez, Hanley
10F Ethier, Andre
20F Heyward, Jason
30F Martinez, J. D.
40F Delesus, David
50F Schafer, Jordan
1B/3B Morrison, Logan
2B/SS Lowrie, Jed
1C *  Lucroy, Jonathan
2C *  Ramos, Wilson
1uT Upton, Justin
20T Victorino, Shane
FAAB: $90
RESERVES
4P Luebke, Cory
P Salas, Fernando
TRANSACTIONS

5-JunNone.

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Giants
Padres
Cardinals
Nationals
Dodgers
Marlins
Braves
Giants
Cardinals
Marlins

Giants
Marlins
Phillies
Marlins
Dodgers
Braves
Astros
Cubs
Astros
Marlins
Astros
Brewers
Nationals
D'backs
Phillies

Padres
Cardinals

21

23
35
29
10
10

10

=)

36
28
283

13

STATUS
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Brach

W

Martinez
Jun

$0.00
$0.00

TEAM: DANIEL'S BOONDOGGLE
OWNER: GEORGE DANIEL
gpd@cpuc.ca.gov
ERIK JUUL
POS PLAYER
iP O'Flaherty, Eric
2P Detwiler, Ross
3p Kimbrel, Craig
4P Lopez, Wilton
5P Vogelsong, Ryan
6P Zambrano, Carlos
7P Delgado, Randall
sP McDonald, James
9P Grilli, Jason
10P Wang, Chien-Ming
iB Duda, Lucas
2B *  Culberson, Charlie
3B Ramirez, Aramis
SS Desmond, Ian
10F Gonzalez, Carlos
20F Rivera, Juan
30F Maybin, Cameron
40F Bemadina, Roger
S50F Guzman, Jesus
1B/3B Freese, David
2B/SS Green, Taylor
1C Hanigan, Ryan
2C Ross, David
1UT Wallace, Brett
2UT McGehee, Casey
FAAB: $100
RESERVES
iP Chacin, Jhoulys
2P Kelly, Casey
20F Van Slyke, Scott
40F Werth, Jason
2B/SS Tumer, Justin
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM

Braves
Nationals
Braves
Astros
Giants
Marlins
Braves
Pirates
Pirates
Nationals

Mets
Giants
Brewers
Nationals
Rockies
Dodgers
Padres
Nationals
Padres
Cardinals
Brewers
Reds
Braves
Astros
Pirates

Rockies
Padres
Dodgers
Nationals
Mets

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

e9i@epuc.ca.gov

SALARY

10

15

10
10

10

10

10

10

25

15

20

30

33

10

10

267

10

10
31

STATUS
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O'Flaherty
Detwiler
Rivera
Bernadina

Www e O

Green
Jun

S-JunReserve Turner(2/S), move Green(1U) to 2/S, call up Wallace(1U).
Reserve Van Slyke(20), activate Rivera(20).

SB GT&S 0845976


mailto:e9i@cpuc.ca.gov

1/21/2015

$27.50
$17.50
$10.00
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1/21/2015

TEAM: KAMIKAZE
OWNER: HARRY KEIKOAN
SHIG NAKABE
POS PLAYER
iP Affeldt, Jeremy
2P Cueto, Johnny
3P Greinke, Zack
4P * Halladay, Roy
5P Hanrahan, Joel
6P Strasburg, Stephen
7P Volquez, Edinson
8SP Lynn, Lance
9P Rodriguez, Francisco
10P Belisle, Matt
iB Nady, Xavier
2B *  Sanchez, Freddy
3B *  Jones, Chipper
SS *  Bonifacio, Emilio
10F Braun, Ryan
20F Pierre, Juan
30F Schierholtz, Nate
40F Aoki, Norichika
50F Johnson, Reed
1B/3B Cuddyer, Michael
2B/SS *  Pastornicky, Tyler
1C Molina, Yadier
2C Kottaras, George
10T Giambi, Jason
20T Harper, Bryce
FAAB: $100
RESERVES
7P Madson, Ryan
iB *  Morse, Michael (6/5)
1uT Drew, Stephen
20T Blackmon, Charlie
TRANSACTIONS

5-JunNone.

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Giants
Reds
Brewers
Phillies
Pirates
Nationals
Padres
Cardinals
Brewers
Rockies

Nationals
Giants
Braves
Marlins
Brewers
Phillies
Giants
Brewers
Cubs
Rockies
Braves
Cardinals
Brewers
Rockies
Nationals

Reds
Nationals
D'backs
Rockies

287

18
11

STATUS
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Volquez
Nady
Giambi
Harper
Jun

$0.00
$0.00

TEAM: LOS TIGRES
OWNER: FRANK EVANS Redacted
Redacted
FRANCO A. EVANS Redacted
POS PLAYER NL TEAM SALARY STATUS
iP Miley, Wade D'backs 10 B
2P Garcia, Jamie Cardinals 6 O
3p Jansen, Kenley Dodgers 10 (6]
4P Norris, Bud Astros 1 A
5P Kershaw, Clayton Dodgers 30 B
6P Bastardo, Antonio Phillies 10 A
P Hudson, Daniel D'backs 18 B
8P Billingsley, Chad Dodgers 16 B
9P Lopez, Javier Giants 1 B
10P Ziegler, Brad D'backs 1 B
iB *  Howard, Ryan Phillies 30 B
2B Altuve, Jose Astros 10 A
3B Polanco, Placido Phillies 12 B
SS Cozart, Zack Reds 10 A
10F *  Darnell, James Padres 10 B
20F Campana, Tony Cubs 10 A
30F *  Jay, Jon Cardinals 3 A
40F Presley, Alex Pirates 10 A
50F *  Lee, Carlos Astros 19 B
1B/3B Goldschmidt, Paul D'backs 10 A
2B/SS Arias, Joaquin Giants 10 B
1C Posey, Buster Giants 20 L3
2C Mesoraco, Devin Reds 10 B
1UT Galvis, Freddy Phillies 9 B
2UT *  Utley, Chase Phillies 26 A
FAAB: $100 302
RESERVES
6P Carpenter, Chris Cardinals 13 B Bastardo
1UT Blanks, Kyle Padres 1 A Galvis
1UT Rizzo, Anthony Cubs 10 A Galvis
TRANSACTIONS Jun
S-JunSwitch Freeman(1B) & Howard(2U). Trade Freeman(2U) to PEPPER's

Utley(1U).
Trade Adams(1B-FS) to PINOYS' 2013 1st & 2nd FS selections.

SB GT&S 0845978



1/21/2015

$5.00

$2.50
$2.50

SB GT&S 0845979



1/21/2015

TEAM: LOUIEVILLE SLUGGERS
OWNER: KEN LOUIE
LESTER WONG
POS PLAYER
iP Chapman, Aroldis
2P Burnett, Sean
3P Loe, Kameron
4P Hamels, Cole
5P Hanson, Tommy
6P Putz, J. J.
7P Worley, Vance
sP Cain, Matt
9P Jackson, Edwin
10P Bedard, Erik
iB Dobbs, Greg
2B Walker, Neil
3B McDonald, John
SS Simmons, Andrelton
10F Alonso, Yonder
20F Bruce, Jay
30F Pagan, Angel
40F Tabata, Jose
50F LaHair, Bryan
1B/3B Burriss, Emmanuel
2B/SS *  Schumaker, Skip
1C Rosario, Wilin
2C Cruz, Tony
1UT Constanza, Jose
20T Lombardozzi, Steve
FAAB: $101
RESERVES
3P Guerra, Javy
iB Berkman, Lance
3B Sandoval, Pablo
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM SALARY

Reds
Nationals
Brewers
Phillies
Braves
D'backs
Phillies
Giants
Nationals
Pirates

Marlins
Pirates
D'backs
Braves
Padres
Reds
Giants
Pirates
Cubs
Giants
Cardinals
Rockies
Cardinals
Braves
Nationals

Dodgers
Cardinals
Giants

S-JunRelease Herrera(SS), call up Simmons(SS).

Release Hudson(2/S), move Shumaker(1U) to 2/S, call up Constanza(1U)

Release Tracy(3B), call up McDonald(3B).
Reserve Guerra(3P), move Loe(7P) to 3P, activate Worley(7P).

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

Hi@epue.ca.gov

10
10
10
22
15
27
10
23
4
8

10
10
10
10
35

10
10

10
11

10
275
10

17
28
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STATUS

Loe
Dobbs
LeMahieu
Jun

$47.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$10.00

TEAM: NEWBIEZ
OWNER: ANTHONY ORTEGA
POS PLAYER
iP Beachy, Brandon
2P Gonzalez, Gio
3P Francisco, Frank
4P Hernandez, David
5P Garza, Matt
6P Rauch, Jon
P Axford, John
8SP Myers, Brett
9P Shaw, Bryan
10P Fiers, Michael
iB Wigginton, Ty
2B Uggla, Dan
3B Johnson, Chris
SS LeMabhieu, D. J.
10F Bourn, Michael
20F Colvin, Tyler
30F Venable, Will
40F Cabrera, Melky
50F Maxwell, Justin
1B/3B Huff, Aubrey
2B/SS Weeks, Rickie
1C Castro, Jason
2C Ellis, A.J.
1UT Blanco, Gregor
20T Amarista, Alexi
FAAB: $100
RESERVES
3p Guzman, Angel
6P Medlen, Kris
9P *  Brothers, Rex (6/5)
SS Tulowitski, Troy
50F Nix, Laynce
20T Rolen, Scott
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM

Braves
Nationals
Mets
D'backs
Cubs
Mets
Brewers
Astros
D'backs
Brewers

Phillies
Braves
Astros
Rockies
Braves
Rockies
Padres
Giants
Astros
Giants
Brewers
Astros
Dodgers
Giants
Padres

Dodgers
Braves
Rockies
Rockies
Phillies
Reds

S-JunReserve Tulowitski(SS), call up LeMahieu(SS).
Reserve Medlen(6P), move Rauch(10P) to 6P, call up Fiers(10P).

Redacted

Redacted

SALARY

14
23

14

15
22
10
10

28

10
30

11
22
10
10
22

10
296

13
36

10

STATUS
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Francisco
Rauch
Shaw
LeMahieu
Maxwell
Amarista

ww w0

Jun
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$35.00
$17.50
$17.50

SB GT&S 0845981



1/21/2015

TEAM: PINOYS
OWNER: krRedacted}
PLAYER
1P Marmol, Carlos
2P Saunders, Joe
3p Hensley, Clay
4P Lee, Cliff
5P Cahill, Trevor
6P Buerhle, Mark
7P Boggs, Mitchell
8P Samardzija, Jeff
9P Bumnett, A. J.
10P Bailey, Homer
iB Votto, Joey
2B Espinosa, Danny
3B Zimmerman, Ryan
SS Bloomquist, Willie
10F McCutchen, Andrew
20F Pence, Hunter
30F Stanton, Giancarlo
40F Hairston, Jerry
50F Hairston, Scott
1B/3B Overbay, Lyle
2B/SS Furcal, Rafael
1C McCann, Brian
2C Buck, John
10T *  Kearns, Austin
20T Adams, Matt
FAAB: $100
RESERVES
3P Storen, Drew
7P Lidge, Brad
TRANSACTIONS

NL TEAM

Cubs
D'backs
Giants
Phillies
D'backs
Marlins
Cardinals
Cubs
Pirates
Reds

Reds
Nationals
Nationals
D'backs
Pirates
Phillies
Marlins
Dodgers
Mets
D'backs
Cardinals
Braves
Marlins
Marlins
Cardinals

Nationals
Nationals

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

SALARY

10
10
1
27
11
9
10
10

41
10
29

15
31
20

10
15
22

10
10
315

15

S-JunTrade 2013 ist & 2nd FS selections to TIGRES' Adams(i1B-FS).
Switch Denortia(40) & Hairston(2U). Waive Denorfia(2U), activate

Adams(2U) from FS.

STATUS
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L2
B

Hensley
Boggs
Jun

$7.50
$2.50

$5.00

TEAM: SGT. PEPPER
OWNER: BOB SARGENT
kRedacted}
ROB PETRONI
POS PLAYER
1P Cashner, Andrew
2P Marshall, Sean
3P Minor, Mike
4P Santana, Johan
5P Zimmerman, Jordan
6P Lincecum, Tim
P Hudson, Tim
sP Correia, Kevin
9P Nolasco, Ricky
10P Rodriguez, Henry
1B Jones, Garrett
2B Barney, Darwin
3B *  Gamel, Mat
SS Rollins, Jimmy
10F *  Sands, Jerry
20F Stubbs, Drew
30F Torres, Andres
40F Young, Eric
50F Nieuwenhuis, Kirk
1B/3B Stewart, lan
2B/SS Roberts, Ryan
1C Sanchez, Hector
2C Clevenger, Steve
1UT Freeman, Freddie
20T Cabrera, Everth
FAAB: $106
RESERVES
8SP DelLa Rosa, Jorge
20T Bartlett, Jason
TRANSACTIONS

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY

Padres
Reds
Braves
Mets
Nationals
Giants
Braves
Pirates
Marlins
Nationals

Pirates
Cubs
Brewers
Phillies
Dodgers
Reds
Mets
Rockies
Mets
Cubs
D'backs
Giants
Cubs
Braves
Padres

Rockies
Padres

S-JunRelease Castillo(2C), activate Clevenger(2C).
Switch Utley(2B) & Barney(1U). Trade Utley(1U) to TIGRES' Freeman(2U).

10
10
11

23

10

17

10
26
10
28
10

10
10
10

10
10
266

13

STATUS
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Correia
B Cabrera
Jun
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$7.50
$5.00
$2.50
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1/21/2015

TEAM: THE REPLACEMENTS
OWNER: JIM LEATHERBERRY
DZINTARS GRINFELDS
POS PLAYER
1P Thayer, Dale
2p Bass, Anthony
3P Latos, Matt
4P *  Nicasio, Juan
5P *  Stauffer, Tim
6P Zito, Barry
7P Russell, James
8P Rodriguez, Wandy
9P Arroyo, Bronson
10P Guthrie, Jeremy
1B LaRoche, Adam
2B Hill, Aaron
3B Pill, Brett
SS Crawford, Brandon
10F Kubel, Jason
20F Young, Chris
30F Gomez, Carlos
40F *  Moore, Tyler
SOF Bogusevic, Brian
1B/3B Pacheco, Jordan
2B/SS Herrera, Elian
1C *  Hernandez, Ramon
2C Thole, Josh
1UT Frazier, Todd
20T Quentin, Carlos
FAAB: $100
RESERVES
2p Jurrjens, Jair
2P Wieland, Joe
6P Pomeranz, Drew
P Street, Huston
2B/SS Tejada, Ruben
1UT *  Nelson, Chris (6/5)
2UT *  Hague, Matt (5/29)
TRANSACTIONS
5-JunNone.

Redacted

Redacted

NL TEAM SALARY STATUS

TEAM: WISHFUL THINKERS
OWNER: TONY IRVING
NL TEAM SALARY STATUS POS PLAYER
Padres 10 B 1P Gallardo, Yovanni Brewers
Padres 10 B 2p Kennedy. lan D'backs
Reds 15 L2 3p Qualls, Chad Phillies
Rockies 10 A 4P Papelbon, Jonathan Phillies
Padres 12 A 5P Marcum, Shaun Brewers
Giants 10 B 6P Dempster, Ryan Cubs
Cubs 10 B 7P Venters, Jonny Braves
Astros 4 B 8P Lyon, Brandon Astros
Reds 1 B 9P Richard, Clayton Padres
Rockies 5 B 10P Gee, Dillon Mets
Nationals 15 B 1B Helton, Todd Rockies
D'backs 17 B 2B Phillips, Brandon Reds
Giants 10 B 3B Wright, David Mets
Giants 10 B SS Barmes, Clint Pirates
D'backs 16 B 10F Fowler, Dexter Rockies
D'backs 25 B 20F Mayberry, John Phillies
Brewers 10 B 30F Heisey, Chris Reds
Nationals 10 B 40F Soriano, Alfonso Cubs
Astros 10 B SOF Ankiel, Rick Nationals
Rockies 4 B 1B/3B Headley, Chase Padres
Dodgers 10 B 2B/SS Theriot, Ryan Giants
Rockies 10 (6] 1C *  Soto, Geovany Cubs
Mets 10 o 2C Snyder, Chris Astros
Reds 10 B 1UT Parra, Gerardo D'backs
Padres 21 B 20T Gwynn, Tony Dodgers
275 FAAB: $100
RESERVES
Braves 11 A  Bass 2B/SS Ellis, Mark Dodgers
Padres 10 B Bass TRANSACTIONS
Rockies 10 B Zito S-JunReserve Ellis(2/S), call up Theriot(2/S).
Padres 17 O  Russell
Mets 10 A Herrera
Rockies 4 B Frazier
Pirates 1 B Moore
Jun $0.00

$0.00

23
8
4

30

10

11

10

— ) e
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Theriot
Jun $17.50
$17.50
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